
ANTWERP WORLD CUP 2025 (BE)
06-12 October 2025
"Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 37 2.162 3 25 10 1
PENNOR David SE 45 27 1.666 2 10 4 2

ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 66 56 1.178 1 6 5 3

B
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 74 1.081 4 8 4 1

LOWE Tom DE 74 57 1.298 2 7 6 2
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 59 71 0.830 0 6 4 3

C
HOFMAN Glenn NL 80 43 1.860 4 8 6 1

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 73 54 1.351 2 6 5 2
PANAIA Maxime FR 48 47 1.021 0 6 3 3

D
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 50 1.600 4 10 6 1
DE BACKER Peter BE 73 53 1.377 2 6 4 2
LEE Beom Yeol KR 67 59 1.135 0 9 9 3

E
CATANO Huberney CO 80 67 1.194 4 7 5 1

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 76 46 1.652 2 9 8 2
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 52 61 0.852 0 6 5 3

F
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 80 41 1.951 4 7 6 1
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 68 58 1.172 2 9 8 2
WILKOWSKI Huub NL 53 47 1.127 0 6 4 3

G
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 45 1.777 4 13 8 1
KAHOFER Arnim AT 79 52 1.519 2 5 4 2

KANG Ja In KR 55 51 1.078 0 6 5 3

H
SALMAN Gokhan TR 63 37 1.702 2 16 6 1

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 69 43 1.604 2 11 7 2
DAO Van Ly VN 68 50 1.360 2 11 5 3

I
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 80 56 1.428 4 7 7 1
SEO Chang Hoon KR 72 53 1.358 2 20 10 2
KIM Do Hyeon KR 53 43 1.232 0 7 4 3

J
KARAKURT Omer TR 80 45 1.777 4 6 6 1
ORAK Turgay TR 68 44 1.545 2 8 6 2

NGUYEN Van Tai VN 69 45 1.533 0 6 5 3

K
HWANG Bong Joo KR 77 65 1.184 2 9 7 1
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 75 64 1.171 2 7 7 2

YAVUZ Tarik TR 68 61 1.114 2 6 4 3

L
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 80 53 1.509 4 12 11 1

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 63 34 1.852 2 12 5 2
JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 57 47 1.212 0 4 4 3



ANTWERP WORLD CUP 2025 (BE)
06-12 October 2025
"Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 80 41 1.951 4 7 6 1
HOFMAN Glenn NL 80 43 1.860 4 8 6 2
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 45 1.777 4 13 8 3
KARAKURT Omer TR 80 45 1.777 4 6 6 4
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 50 1.600 4 10 6 5
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 80 53 1.509 4 12 11 6
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 80 56 1.428 4 7 7 7

CATANO Huberney CO 80 67 1.194 4 7 5 8
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 74 1.081 4 8 4 9
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 37 2.162 3 25 10 10
SALMAN Gokhan TR 63 37 1.702 2 16 6 11
HWANG Bong Joo KR 77 65 1.184 2 9 7 12

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 63 34 1.852 2 12 5 13

PENNOR David SE 45 27 1.666 2 10 4 14
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 76 46 1.652 2 9 8 15

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 69 43 1.604 2 11 7 16
ORAK Turgay TR 68 44 1.545 2 8 6 17

KAHOFER Arnim AT 79 52 1.519 2 5 4 18
DE BACKER Peter BE 73 53 1.377 2 6 4 19
SEO Chang Hoon KR 72 53 1.358 2 20 10 20

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 73 54 1.351 2 6 5 21
LOWE Tom DE 74 57 1.298 2 7 6 22

VAN ETTEN Sam NL 68 58 1.172 2 9 8 23
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 75 64 1.171 2 7 7 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
DAO Van Ly VN 68 50 1.360 2 11 5 25
YAVUZ Tarik TR 68 61 1.114 2 6 4 26

ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 66 56 1.178 1 6 5 27
NGUYEN Van Tai VN 69 45 1.533 0 6 5 28
KIM Do Hyeon KR 53 43 1.232 0 7 4 29

JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 57 47 1.212 0 4 4 30
LEE Beom Yeol KR 67 59 1.135 0 9 9 31

WILKOWSKI Huub NL 53 47 1.127 0 6 4 32
KANG Ja In KR 55 51 1.078 0 6 5 33

PANAIA Maxime FR 48 47 1.021 0 6 3 34
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 52 61 0.852 0 6 5 35
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 59 71 0.830 0 6 4 36


